Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

01-09-2007 

103358182

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

| į | Ε | E | Т |
|---|---|---|---|
|   |   |   |   |

DATERITS ONLY

| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
|   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) YOSHIAKI SATOH  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| YAWARA SAITOH   | Name: OLYMPUS OPTICAL CO., LTD.  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| IZURU KIYOKAWA  | Internal Address:  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes $X$ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):                  | Street Address: 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome,  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Execution Date(s) 11/15/1993 (ALL)  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| X Assignment Merger   | Shibuya-ku   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name   | City: Tokyo  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Joint Research Agreement  | State:   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Government Interest Assignment  | State  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  | Country: JAPAN Zip:  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): X This  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application. |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at   | B. Patent No.(s)   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500  | Authorized to be charged by credit card  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Street Address: 2300 N Street, NW   | Enclosed   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | None required (government interest not affecting title)  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| City: McLean  | 8. Payment Information 060148-0358355  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 37.A 7in: 22102   | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| State:ZIP   | Expiration Date  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Phone Number: (703) 770-7900  | b. Deposit Account Number 0339752  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Fax Number: (703) 770-7901  | Authorized User Name   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Email Address: jeffrey.karceski@pillsburylaw.com  | 1 5A 1   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | December 2 2 2006  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 9. Signature: Signature   | Date   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Leffrey D Karceski, Reg. No. 33917  | Total number of pages including cover  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Jeffrey D. Karceski, Reg. No. 35914  Name of Person Signing   | et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1437 |  |  |  |  |  |  |

Please return signed/reconcilion Cushman Darby & Cushman Ninth Floor 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918 For Intions made outside USA

executed with application

Atty. Dla\_203805 / OLP009

M# / Client Ref.

USA Patent Appin. Sole or Joint

## **ASSIGNMENT**

1 41

|  |                            | (1) Yoshia   | aki SATOH  | (4)   |
|--|----------------------------|--|--|---|
| t Name(s)  |                            | (2) Yawara   | a SAITOH   | (5)   |
| ventors  |                            | (3) Izuru  | KIYOKAWA   | _ [ ] x box if continued on page 2  |
|  | •                          | undersigned<br>transfer(s) un  | who at the request of  | h are hereby acknowledged by the hereby sell(s), assign(s) and  |
| nt Name(s)<br>ssignee(s)   |                            | 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku,<br>Tokyo,Japan                         |  |   |
| Address(es)  |                            | the United St<br>and all applic<br>and reissues                            | tates of America as decations including any  | E") the entire right, title and interest for<br>efined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention<br>and all divisions, continuations, substitu-<br>ting patents, known as<br>APPARATUS   |
| e of<br>ention   |                            |  |  |   |
| <u>TE</u> ->->-<br>omplete line  | (A)                        |  |  | ed an application for Letters Patent ] even date herewith   |
| mpiele line<br>B and/or C)   | (C)                        | in U.S. Appir  | n No/  | filed   |
|  |                            | and legal rea  | presentatives; the und<br>rneys of record in said  | rest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assi<br>ersigned agree(s)<br>d application shall hereafter act on   |
| <u>)TE</u> :->->   |                            | papers for A deemed ess and to the ir                                      | the undersigned her<br>ASSIGNEE, its success<br>cential by ASSIGNEE to<br>Invention hereby transf  | sors, assigns and legal representatives, o ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title ferred.  authorize(s) Cushman, Darby & Cushmer and further identification necessar  |
|  | TOR(S)                     | AND papers for A deemed ess and to the ir The of the above or desirable    | O the undersigned her ASSIGNEE, its success cential by ASSIGNEE to invention hereby transfundersigned hereby andersigned hereby anderess to insert here for recordation of this invention of the  | sors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title ferred.  authorize(s) Cushman, Darby & Cushman, parby to Cushman, Darby to Cushman, parby to |
| <u>INVENT</u><br>Yoshid  | iki.                       | AND papers for A deemed ess and to the ir The of the above or desirable    | O the undersigned her ASSIGNEE, its success tential by ASSIGNEE to the invention hereby transfundersigned hereby a address to insert here for recordation of this  | authorize(s) Cushman, Darby & Cushm<br>reon any further identification necessar<br>s document.  |
| INVENT<br>Yoshio<br>Vame: Yosh   | iki.                       | AND papers for A deemed ess and to the ir The of the above or desirable    | O the undersigned her ASSIGNEE, its success cential by ASSIGNEE to invention hereby transfundersigned hereby andersigned hereby anderess to insert here for recordation of this invention of the  | sors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title ferred. authorize(s) Cushman, Darby & Cushmaren any further identification necessars document.   |
| INVENT<br>Yoshio<br>Vame: Yosh<br>(Yowa)                                     | iaki<br>iaki               | AND papers for A deemed ess and to the ir The of the above or desirable    | O the undersigned her ASSIGNEE, its successionated by ASSIGNEE to invention hereby transformed hereby andersigned hereby anderest to insert here for recordation of this invention in the inventi | sors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title ferred. authorize(s) Cushman, Darby & Cushmaren any further identification necessars document.   |
| <u>INVEN</u><br>Yoshio<br>Name: Yosh<br>(YOWW)<br>Name: Yawa<br>(Lyur        | iaki<br>iaki<br>ira<br>ira | papers for A deemed ess and to the ir The of the above or desirable  SATOH | O the undersigned her ASSIGNEE, its successionated by ASSIGNEE to the ential by ASSIGNEE to the entire the entire to the entire that the entire the entire that the ent | sors, assigns and legal representatives, o ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title ferred. authorize(s) Cushman, Darby & Cushmeon any further identification necessars document.   |
| INVENT<br>Yoshid<br>Name: Yosh<br>Yourd<br>Name: Yawa<br>(Inur<br>Name: Izur | iaki<br>iaki<br>ira<br>ira | papers for A deemed ess and to the ir The of the above or desirable  SATOH | O the undersigned her ASSIGNEE, its successionated by ASSIGNEE to invention hereby transformed hereby andersigned hereby anderest to insert here for recordation of this invention in the inventi | sors, assigns and legal representatives, o ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title ferred. authorize(s) Cushman, Darby & Cushmen any further identification necessars document.  |
| <u>INVEN</u><br>Yoshio<br>Name: Yosh<br>(YOWW)<br>Name: Yawa<br>(Lyur        | iaki<br>iaki<br>ira<br>ira | papers for A deemed ess and to the ir The of the above or desirable  SATOH | O the undersigned her ASSIGNEE, its successionated by ASSIGNEE to invention hereby transformed hereby andersigned hereby anderest to insert here for recordation of this invention in the inventi | sors, assigns and legal representatives, o ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title ferred. authorize(s) Cushman, Darby & Cushmen any further identification necessars document.  |

RECORDED: 12/29/2006 REEL: 01

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018754 FRAME: 0334